105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00864 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/12/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/23/2008 Final action: 9/23/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 to the contract with EcoSystems Restoration

Associates, a Division of P&D Consultants for biological consulting services for the Tajiguas Landfill
Reconfiguration and Baron Ranch Restoration Project, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with EcoSystems
Restoration Associates (not a local vendor), to:

i) Add to the Scope of Work: “Supplemental Technical Services”; and

i) Amend the contracted budget for a net increase of $45,440 from $154,000 to $199,440.
Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachments, 3. Exhibit A-2

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/23/2008 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Approved; Chair to Execute Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 to the contract with EcoSystems Restoration
Associates, a Division of P&D Consultants for biological consulting services for the Tajiguas Landfill
Reconfiguration and Baron Ranch Restoration Project, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with EcoSystems Restoration
Associates (not a local vendor), to:

1) Add to the Scope of Work: “Supplemental Technical Services”; and
ii) Amend the contracted budget for a net increase of $45,440 from $154,000 to $199,440.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

